
Cls Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

1 80 Mertel Motorsport D
E

U Iván Velasco E
S

P Jorge Cabezas E
S

P Ferrari 488 Challenge Evo PROAM 1 8 3 1:45.581 158.7

2 15 NM Racing E
S

P Lluc Ibañez E
S

P Jörg Viebahn D
E

U Mercedes AMG GT Cup Evo PROAM 2 9 4 1:46.200 0.619 0.619 157.8

3 17 Rossocorsa Racing IT
A Lorenzo Innocenti IT
A Andrea Belicchi IT
A Ferrari 488 Challenge Evo PROAM 3 8 4 1:47.016 1.435 0.816 156.6

4 52 Q1-trackracing B
E

L Xander Przybylak B
E

L Laurent Vandervelde B
E

L Porsche 992 GT3 Cup AM 1 11 10 1:47.039 1.458 0.023 156.6

5 69 Kessel Racing C
H

E Alexandre Bochez C
H

E Mikaël Bochez C
H

E Ferrari 488 Challenge AM 2 4 3 1:47.911 2.330 0.872 155.3

6 57 Q1-trackracing B
E

L Quentin Antonel F
R

A Nicolas Vandierendonck B
E

L Porsche 992 GT3 Cup AM* 3 10 6 1:48.013 2.432 0.102 155.2

7 77 EST1 Racing E
S

T Indrek Jaaska E
S

T Porsche 992 GT3 Cup AM 4 10 6 1:48.239 2.658 0.226 154.8

8 78 ZRS Motorsport IT
A Davide Scannicchio IT
A Fabio Babini IT
A Porsche 992 GT3 Cup PROAM 4 9 7 1:48.296 2.715 0.057 154.8

9 10 Oregon Team IT
A Enrico Bettera IT
A Marzio Moretti IT
A Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo Evo2 PROAM 5 10 7 1:48.313 2.732 0.017 154.7

10 19 Mertel Motorsport D
E

U Stefano Bozzoni IT
A Fernando Navarrete E

S
P Ferrari 488 Challenge Evo AM 5 8 3 1:49.492 3.911 1.179 153.1

11 44 Eugenio Pisani / SP Racing IT
A Eugenio Pisani IT
A Stefano Zanini M

C
O Porsche 911 GT3 Cup gen 2 PROAM 6 10 8 1:50.354 4.773 0.862 151.9

12 11 Fabio Fabiani / SP Racing IT
A Fabio Fabiani IT
A Stefano Zerbi IT
A Porsche 911 GT3 Cup gen 2 AM 6 12 9 1:51.654 6.073 1.300 150.1

13 81 Mertel Motorsport D
E

U Luca Ludwig D
E

U Steven Liquorish G
B

R Ferrari 488 Challenge Evo PROAM 7 2 2 5:12.804 3:27.223 3:21.150 53.5
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PROAM

Cls Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

1 80 Mertel Motorsport D
E

U Iván Velasco E
S

P Jorge Cabezas E
S

P Ferrari 488 Challenge Evo PROAM 1 8 3 1:45.581 158.7

2 15 NM Racing E
S

P Lluc Ibañez E
S

P Jörg Viebahn D
E

U Mercedes AMG GT Cup Evo PROAM 2 9 4 1:46.200 0.619 0.619 157.8

3 17 Rossocorsa Racing IT
A Lorenzo Innocenti IT
A Andrea Belicchi IT
A Ferrari 488 Challenge Evo PROAM 3 8 4 1:47.016 1.435 0.816 156.6

4 78 ZRS Motorsport IT
A Davide Scannicchio IT
A Fabio Babini IT
A Porsche 992 GT3 Cup PROAM 4 9 7 1:48.296 2.715 1.280 154.8

5 10 Oregon Team IT
A Enrico Bettera IT
A Marzio Moretti IT
A Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo Evo2 PROAM 5 10 7 1:48.313 2.732 0.017 154.7

6 44 Eugenio Pisani / SP Racing IT
A Eugenio Pisani IT
A Stefano Zanini M

C
O Porsche 911 GT3 Cup gen 2 PROAM 6 10 8 1:50.354 4.773 2.041 151.9

7 81 Mertel Motorsport D
E

U Luca Ludwig D
E

U Steven Liquorish G
B

R Ferrari 488 Challenge Evo PROAM 7 2 2 5:12.804 3:27.223 3:22.450 53.5

AM

Cls Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

1 52 Q1-trackracing B
E

L Xander Przybylak B
E

L Laurent Vandervelde B
E

L Porsche 992 GT3 Cup AM 1 11 10 1:47.039 156.6

2 69 Kessel Racing C
H

E Alexandre Bochez C
H

E Mikaël Bochez C
H

E Ferrari 488 Challenge AM 2 4 3 1:47.911 0.872 0.872 155.3

3 57 Q1-trackracing B
E

L Quentin Antonel F
R

A Nicolas Vandierendonck B
E

L Porsche 992 GT3 Cup AM* 3 10 6 1:48.013 0.974 0.102 155.2

4 77 EST1 Racing E
S

T Indrek Jaaska E
S

T Porsche 992 GT3 Cup AM 4 10 6 1:48.239 1.200 0.226 154.8

5 19 Mertel Motorsport D
E

U Stefano Bozzoni IT
A Fernando Navarrete E

S
P Ferrari 488 Challenge Evo AM 5 8 3 1:49.492 2.453 1.253 153.1

6 11 Fabio Fabiani / SP Racing IT
A Fabio Fabiani IT
A Stefano Zerbi IT
A Porsche 911 GT3 Cup gen 2 AM 6 12 9 1:51.654 4.615 2.162 150.1
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GT Open Cup Europe

Cls Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

1 80 Mertel Motorsport D
E

U Iván Velasco E
S

P Jorge Cabezas E
S

P Ferrari 488 Challenge Evo GT Cup 1 8 3 1:45.581 158.7

2 15 NM Racing E
S

P Lluc Ibañez E
S

P Jörg Viebahn D
E

U Mercedes AMG GT Cup Evo GT Cup 2 9 4 1:46.200 0.619 0.619 157.8

3 17 Rossocorsa Racing IT
A Lorenzo Innocenti IT
A Andrea Belicchi IT
A Ferrari 488 Challenge Evo GT Cup 3 8 4 1:47.016 1.435 0.816 156.6

4 52 Q1-trackracing B
E

L Xander Przybylak B
E

L Laurent Vandervelde B
E

L Porsche 992 GT3 Cup GT Cup 4 11 10 1:47.039 1.458 0.023 156.6

5 69 Kessel Racing C
H

E Alexandre Bochez C
H

E Mikaël Bochez C
H

E Ferrari 488 Challenge GT Cup 5 4 3 1:47.911 2.330 0.872 155.3

6 57 Q1-trackracing B
E

L Quentin Antonel F
R

A Nicolas Vandierendonck B
E

L Porsche 992 GT3 Cup GT Cup* 6 10 6 1:48.013 2.432 0.102 155.2

7 77 EST1 Racing E
S

T Indrek Jaaska E
S

T Porsche 992 GT3 Cup GT Cup 7 10 6 1:48.239 2.658 0.226 154.8

8 78 ZRS Motorsport IT
A Davide Scannicchio IT
A Fabio Babini IT
A Porsche 992 GT3 Cup GT Cup 8 9 7 1:48.296 2.715 0.057 154.8

9 10 Oregon Team IT
A Enrico Bettera IT
A Marzio Moretti IT
A Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo Evo2 GT Cup 9 10 7 1:48.313 2.732 0.017 154.7

10 19 Mertel Motorsport D
E

U Stefano Bozzoni IT
A Fernando Navarrete E

S
P Ferrari 488 Challenge Evo GT Cup 10 8 3 1:49.492 3.911 1.179 153.1

11 44 Eugenio Pisani / SP Racing IT
A Eugenio Pisani IT
A Stefano Zanini M

C
O Porsche 911 GT3 Cup gen 2 GT Cup 11 10 8 1:50.354 4.773 0.862 151.9

12 11 Fabio Fabiani / SP Racing IT
A Fabio Fabiani IT
A Stefano Zerbi IT
A Porsche 911 GT3 Cup gen 2 GT Cup 12 12 9 1:51.654 6.073 1.300 150.1

13 81 Mertel Motorsport D
E

U Luca Ludwig D
E

U Steven Liquorish G
B

R Ferrari 488 Challenge Evo GT Cup 13 2 2 5:12.804 3:27.223 3:21.150 53.5
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10 Enrico Bettera Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo 
Evo2

PROAM Marzio Moretti Oregon Team

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 16:54:07.293 16:52:47.865 45.100 34.328 171.4 16:54:07.293

2 1:49.844 32.756 43.878 33.210 248.2 16:55:57.137

3 1:50.443 32.762 44.220 33.461 250.5 16:57:47.580

4 2:00.303 32.503 44.071 43.729 250.0 16:59:47.883

5 2:16.358 38.093 1:00.812 37.453 210.1 17:02:04.241

6 1:49.068 32.443 43.651 32.974 248.8 17:03:53.309

7 1:48.313 32.009 43.283 33.021 250.5 17:05:41.622

8 1:48.322 32.089 43.375 32.858 251.7 17:07:29.944

9 1:49.131 31.953 43.631 33.547 252.3 17:09:19.075

10 2:10.587 P 36.864 44.584 49.139 198.5 17:11:29.662

11 Fabio Fabiani Porsche 911 GT3 Cup gen 2

AM Stefano Zerbi Fabio Fabiani / SP Racing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 16:54:32.884 16:53:08.108 48.490 36.286 156.5 16:54:32.884

2 1:56.201 34.654 45.996 35.551 254.7 16:56:29.085

3 1:54.766 33.728 46.313 34.725 251.7 16:58:23.851

4 1:53.018 33.359 45.116 34.543 254.7 17:00:16.869

5 1:52.366 33.233 44.881 34.252 255.9 17:02:09.235

6 1:51.997 33.042 44.894 34.061 255.3 17:04:01.232

7 1:54.132 35.055 45.115 33.962 255.9 17:05:55.364

8 1:52.434 32.942 44.857 34.635 257.7 17:07:47.798

9 1:51.654 32.820 44.785 34.049 258.3 17:09:39.452

10 1:52.222 32.970 45.006 34.246 257.7 17:11:31.674

11 1:52.799 33.309 45.116 34.374 256.5 17:13:24.473

12 2:17.552 P 40.221 47.524 49.807 216.8 17:15:42.025

15 Lluc Ibañez Mercedes AMG GT Cup Evo

PROAM Jörg Viebahn NM Racing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 16:55:47.220 16:54:15.491 55.063 36.666 137.7 16:55:47.220

2 1:55.901 35.554 46.446 33.901 194.9 16:57:43.121

3 1:47.062 31.664 42.842 32.556 256.5 16:59:30.183

4 1:46.200 31.491 42.709 32.000 258.3 17:01:16.383

5 1:46.401 31.615 42.533 32.253 257.1 17:03:02.784

6 1:46.631 31.492 42.907 32.232 258.9 17:04:49.415

7 1:46.869 31.647 43.256 31.966 259.6 17:06:36.284

8 1:46.919 31.804 43.013 32.102 258.3 17:08:23.203

9 1:52.587 P 31.653 43.053 37.881 258.9 17:10:15.790

17 Lorenzo Innocenti Ferrari 488 Challenge Evo

PROAM Andrea Belicchi Rossocorsa Racing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 17:02:38.235 17:01:17.315 45.668 35.252 143.8 17:02:38.235

2 1:47.932 31.969 42.776 33.187 255.9 17:04:26.167

3 1:47.463 31.644 42.962 32.857 258.3 17:06:13.630

4 1:47.016 31.383 42.787 32.846 258.3 17:08:00.646

5 1:47.296 31.845 42.882 32.569 256.5 17:09:47.942

6 1:48.243 32.232 43.088 32.923 257.1 17:11:36.185

7 1:48.455 31.822 42.949 33.684 255.9 17:13:24.640

8 1:57.416 P 32.002 44.201 41.213 257.7 17:15:22.056

19 Stefano Bozzoni Ferrari 488 Challenge Evo

AM Fernando Navarrete Mertel Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 16:59:33.194 16:58:12.145 47.044 34.005 136.0 16:59:33.194

2 1:50.338 32.463 44.256 33.619 249.4 17:01:23.532

3 1:49.492 32.422 43.764 33.306 254.1 17:03:13.024

4 1:50.128 32.372 44.213 33.543 254.7 17:05:03.152

5 1:50.309 32.211 44.146 33.952 256.5 17:06:53.461

6 2:00.615 P 32.790 44.903 42.922 254.7 17:08:54.076

7 3:16.592 1:59.366 44.085 33.141 177.3 17:12:10.668

8 1:56.033 P 30.819 42.374 42.840 260.8 17:14:06.701

44 Eugenio Pisani Porsche 911 GT3 Cup gen 2

PROAM Stefano Zanini Eugenio Pisani / SP Racing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 16:54:24.892 16:53:00.053 49.733 35.106 167.4 16:54:24.892

2 1:58.731 36.292 48.104 34.335 174.4 16:56:23.623

3 1:51.009 32.703 44.597 33.709 251.1 16:58:14.632

4 1:50.445 32.336 43.979 34.130 254.7 17:00:05.077

5 1:51.366 32.723 44.780 33.863 255.9 17:01:56.443

6 1:50.977 32.607 44.443 33.927 255.9 17:03:47.420

7 1:50.539 32.877 43.938 33.724 255.3 17:05:37.959

8 1:50.354 32.611 43.951 33.792 255.9 17:07:28.313

9 1:50.478 32.424 44.254 33.800 255.9 17:09:18.791

10 2:06.262 P 34.378 44.851 47.033 225.9 17:11:25.053

52 Xander Przybylak Porsche 992 GT3 Cup

AM Laurent Vandervelde Q1-trackracing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 16:55:50.200 16:54:20.342 52.646 37.212 155.1 16:55:50.200

2 1:59.711 36.340 48.984 34.387 220.8 16:57:49.911

3 2:02.956 33.659 47.522 41.775 230.7 16:59:52.867

4 1:54.540 33.557 47.644 33.339 248.8 17:01:47.407

5 1:48.216 32.433 43.224 32.559 248.8 17:03:35.623

6 1:47.165 31.869 42.973 32.323 250.5 17:05:22.788

7 1:47.375 31.851 43.138 32.386 251.1 17:07:10.163

8 1:47.246 31.771 43.009 32.466 252.9 17:08:57.409

9 1:54.545 36.273 45.626 32.646 254.1 17:10:51.954

10 1:47.039 31.839 42.850 32.350 254.7 17:12:38.993

11 1:57.998 P 31.973 42.960 43.065 252.3 17:14:36.991

57 Quentin Antonel Porsche 992 GT3 Cup

AM* Nicolas Vandierendonck Q1-trackracing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 16:57:56.430 16:56:32.632 49.731 34.067 126.4 16:57:56.430

2 1:53.948 32.784 43.658 37.506 250.5 16:59:50.378

3 1:51.813 33.674 43.991 34.148 244.3 17:01:42.191

4 1:48.775 32.655 43.163 32.957 248.2 17:03:30.966

5 1:49.192 32.287 43.935 32.970 251.1 17:05:20.158

6 1:48.013 32.092 43.196 32.725 251.7 17:07:08.171

7 1:48.020 32.131 43.202 32.687 251.1 17:08:56.191

8 1:48.218 32.075 43.297 32.846 252.9 17:10:44.409

9 1:49.441 32.234 43.766 33.441 252.9 17:12:33.850

10 1:57.446 P 32.319 43.534 41.593 250.5 17:14:31.296
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69 Alexandre Bochez Ferrari 488 Challenge

AM Mikaël Bochez Kessel Racing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 16:54:13.987 16:52:50.075 48.265 35.647 176.1 16:54:13.987

2 1:48.843 32.245 43.629 32.969 255.3 16:56:02.830

3 1:47.911 32.140 43.160 32.611 257.1 16:57:50.741

4 2:39.286 P 31.683 43.108 1:24.495 258.9 17:00:30.027

77 Indrek Jaaska Porsche 992 GT3 Cup

AM EST1 Racing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 16:56:44.315 16:55:21.005 48.444 34.866 163.8 16:56:44.315

2 1:50.465 33.547 44.177 32.741 250.5 16:58:34.780

3 1:50.297 32.520 44.271 33.506 251.7 17:00:25.077

4 1:49.465 32.649 44.046 32.770 251.1 17:02:14.542

5 1:48.588 32.383 43.438 32.767 251.7 17:04:03.130

6 1:48.239 32.067 43.668 32.504 252.9 17:05:51.369

7 1:48.837 32.335 43.271 33.231 253.5 17:07:40.206

8 1:48.861 32.105 43.782 32.974 254.1 17:09:29.067

9 1:49.186 32.141 44.317 32.728 253.5 17:11:18.253

10 2:00.636 P 32.363 43.123 45.150 252.9 17:13:18.889

78 Davide Scannicchio Porsche 992 GT3 Cup

PROAM Fabio Babini ZRS Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 17:00:28.202 16:59:04.300 47.748 36.154 134.4 17:00:28.202

2 1:51.317 33.341 44.514 33.462 248.2 17:02:19.519

3 1:49.503 32.446 43.726 33.331 250.5 17:04:09.022

4 1:48.707 32.500 43.303 32.904 251.7 17:05:57.729

5 1:48.989 32.312 43.683 32.994 253.5 17:07:46.718

6 1:49.085 32.425 43.899 32.761 251.1 17:09:35.803

7 1:48.296 32.173 43.430 32.693 252.3 17:11:24.099

8 2:14.080 32.263 43.837 57.980 252.3 17:13:38.179

9 2:07.208 P 32.295 43.442 51.471 251.7 17:15:45.387

80 Iván Velasco Ferrari 488 Challenge Evo

PROAM Jorge Cabezas Mertel Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 16:57:30.986 16:56:05.596 50.181 35.209 137.7 16:57:30.986

2 1:51.165 34.289 44.285 32.591 224.5 16:59:22.151

3 1:45.581 31.326 42.379 31.876 257.1 17:01:07.732

4 1:45.599 31.290 42.013 32.296 257.1 17:02:53.331

5 2:06.909 P 34.791 49.040 43.078 256.5 17:05:00.240

6 5:36.924 4:22.744 42.298 31.882 257.7 17:10:37.164

7 1:45.873 31.377 42.629 31.867 258.9 17:12:23.037

8 2:01.762 P 33.390 45.111 43.261 257.7 17:14:24.799

81 Luca Ludwig Ferrari 488 Challenge Evo

PROAM Steven Liquorish Mertel Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 16:57:46.764 16:56:20.864 49.537 36.363 144.3 16:57:46.764

2 5:12.804 P 32.780 44.160 3:55.864 254.7 17:02:59.568
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Sector - 1 Sector - 2 Sector - 3 Ideal Lap vs Best Lap

Clas Nº Driver Time Nº Driver Time Nº Driver Time Clas Nº Driver Ideal Lap Best Lap Clas

1 19 Bozzoni - Navarrete 30.819 80 Velasco - Cabezas 42.013 80 Velasco - Cabezas 31.867 1 80 Velasco - Cabezas 1:45.170 1:45.581 1
2 80 Velasco - Cabezas 31.290 19 Bozzoni - Navarrete 42.374 15 Ibañez - Viebahn 31.966 2 15 Ibañez - Viebahn 1:45.990 1:46.200 2
3 17 Innocenti - Belicchi 31.383 15 Ibañez - Viebahn 42.533 52 Przybylak - Vandervelde 32.323 3 19 Bozzoni - Navarrete 1:46.334 1:49.492 10
4 15 Ibañez - Viebahn 31.491 17 Innocenti - Belicchi 42.776 77 Indrek Jaaska 32.504 4 17 Innocenti - Belicchi 1:46.728 1:47.016 3
5 69 Bochez - Bochez 31.683 52 Przybylak - Vandervelde 42.850 17 Innocenti - Belicchi 32.569 5 52 Przybylak - Vandervelde 1:46.944 1:47.039 4
6 52 Przybylak - Vandervelde 31.771 69 Bochez - Bochez 43.108 69 Bochez - Bochez 32.611 6 69 Bochez - Bochez 1:47.402 1:47.911 5
7 10 Bettera - Moretti 31.953 77 Indrek Jaaska 43.123 57 Antonel - Vandierendonck 32.687 7 77 Indrek Jaaska 1:47.694 1:48.239 7
8 77 Indrek Jaaska 32.067 57 Antonel - Vandierendonck 43.163 78 Scannicchio - Babini 32.693 8 57 Antonel - Vandierendonck 1:47.925 1:48.013 6
9 57 Antonel - Vandierendonck 32.075 10 Bettera - Moretti 43.283 10 Bettera - Moretti 32.858 9 10 Bettera - Moretti 1:48.094 1:48.313 9

10 78 Scannicchio - Babini 32.173 78 Scannicchio - Babini 43.303 19 Bozzoni - Navarrete 33.141 10 78 Scannicchio - Babini 1:48.169 1:48.296 8
11 44 Pisani - Zanini 32.336 44 Pisani - Zanini 43.938 44 Pisani - Zanini 33.709 11 44 Pisani - Zanini 1:49.983 1:50.354 11
12 81 Ludwig - Liquorish 32.780 81 Ludwig - Liquorish 44.160 11 Fabiani - Zerbi 33.962 12 11 Fabiani - Zerbi 1:51.567 1:51.654 12
13 11 Fabiani - Zerbi 32.820 11 Fabiani - Zerbi 44.785 81 Ludwig - Liquorish 36.363 13 81 Ludwig - Liquorish 1:53.303 5:12.804 13
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Best 1 Best 2 Best 3 Best 4 Best 5

Cl Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cl Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap

1 80 Mertel Motorsport D
E

U Iván Velasco E
S

P Jorge Cabezas E
S

P Ferrari 488 Challenge Evo PROAM 1 1:45.581 3 1:45.599 4 1:45.873 7 1:51.165 2 2:01.762 8

2 15 NM Racing E
S

P Lluc Ibañez E
S

P Jörg Viebahn D
E

U Mercedes AMG GT Cup Evo PROAM 2 1:46.200 4 1:46.401 5 1:46.631 6 1:46.869 7 1:46.919 8

3 17 Rossocorsa Racing IT
A Lorenzo Innocenti IT
A Andrea Belicchi IT
A Ferrari 488 Challenge Evo PROAM 3 1:47.016 4 1:47.296 5 1:47.463 3 1:47.932 2 1:48.243 6

4 52 Q1-trackracing B
E

L Xander Przybylak B
E

L Laurent Vandervelde B
E

L Porsche 992 GT3 Cup AM 1 1:47.039 10 1:47.165 6 1:47.246 8 1:47.375 7 1:48.216 5

5 69 Kessel Racing C
H

E Alexandre Bochez C
H

E Mikaël Bochez C
H

E Ferrari 488 Challenge AM 2 1:47.911 3 1:48.843 2 2:39.286 4

6 57 Q1-trackracing B
E

L Quentin Antonel F
R

A Nicolas Vandierendonck B
E

L Porsche 992 GT3 Cup AM* 3 1:48.013 6 1:48.020 7 1:48.218 8 1:48.775 4 1:49.192 5

7 77 EST1 Racing E
S

T Indrek Jaaska E
S

T Porsche 992 GT3 Cup AM 4 1:48.239 6 1:48.588 5 1:48.837 7 1:48.861 8 1:49.186 9

8 78 ZRS Motorsport IT
A Davide Scannicchio IT
A Fabio Babini IT
A Porsche 992 GT3 Cup PROAM 4 1:48.296 7 1:48.707 4 1:48.989 5 1:49.085 6 1:49.503 3

9 10 Oregon Team IT
A Enrico Bettera IT
A Marzio Moretti IT
A Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo Evo2 PROAM 5 1:48.313 7 1:48.322 8 1:49.068 6 1:49.131 9 1:49.844 2

10 19 Mertel Motorsport D
E

U Stefano Bozzoni IT
A Fernando Navarrete E

S
P Ferrari 488 Challenge Evo AM 5 1:49.492 3 1:50.128 4 1:50.309 5 1:50.338 2 1:56.033 8

11 44 Eugenio Pisani / SP Racing IT
A Eugenio Pisani IT
A Stefano Zanini M

C
O Porsche 911 GT3 Cup gen 2 PROAM 6 1:50.354 8 1:50.445 4 1:50.478 9 1:50.539 7 1:50.977 6

12 11 Fabio Fabiani / SP Racing IT
A Fabio Fabiani IT
A Stefano Zerbi IT
A Porsche 911 GT3 Cup gen 2 AM 6 1:51.654 9 1:51.997 6 1:52.222 10 1:52.366 5 1:52.434 8

13 81 Mertel Motorsport D
E

U Luca Ludwig D
E

U Steven Liquorish G
B

R Ferrari 488 Challenge Evo PROAM 7 5:12.804 2
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Top 1 Top 2 Top 3 Top 4 Top 5

Cl Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cl Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Avg

1 19 Mertel Motorsport D
E

U Stefano Bozzoni IT
A Fernando Navarrete E

S
P Ferrari 488 Challenge Evo AM 1 260.8 8 256.5 5 254.7 4 254.7 6 254.1 3 256.1

2 15 NM Racing E
S

P Lluc Ibañez E
S

P Jörg Viebahn D
E

U Mercedes AMG GT Cup Evo PROAM 1 259.6 7 258.9 6 258.9 9 258.3 4 258.3 8 258.8

3 69 Kessel Racing C
H

E Alexandre Bochez C
H

E Mikaël Bochez C
H

E Ferrari 488 Challenge AM 2 258.9 4 257.1 3 255.3 2 176.1 1 236.9

4 80 Mertel Motorsport D
E

U Iván Velasco E
S

P Jorge Cabezas E
S

P Ferrari 488 Challenge Evo PROAM 2 258.9 7 257.7 6 257.7 8 257.1 3 257.1 4 257.7

5 11 Fabio Fabiani / SP Racing IT
A Fabio Fabiani IT
A Stefano Zerbi IT
A Porsche 911 GT3 Cup gen 2 AM 3 258.3 9 257.7 8 257.7 10 256.5 11 255.9 5 257.2

6 17 Rossocorsa Racing IT
A Lorenzo Innocenti IT
A Andrea Belicchi IT
A Ferrari 488 Challenge Evo PROAM 3 258.3 3 258.3 4 257.7 8 257.1 6 256.5 5 257.6

7 44 Eugenio Pisani / SP Racing IT
A Eugenio Pisani IT
A Stefano Zanini M

C
O Porsche 911 GT3 Cup gen 2 PROAM 4 255.9 5 255.9 6 255.9 8 255.9 9 255.3 7 255.8

8 52 Q1-trackracing B
E

L Xander Przybylak B
E

L Laurent Vandervelde B
E

L Porsche 992 GT3 Cup AM 4 254.7 10 254.1 9 252.9 8 252.3 11 251.1 7 253.0

9 81 Mertel Motorsport D
E

U Luca Ludwig D
E

U Steven Liquorish G
B

R Ferrari 488 Challenge Evo PROAM 5 254.7 2 144.3 1 199.5

10 77 EST1 Racing E
S

T Indrek Jaaska E
S

T Porsche 992 GT3 Cup AM 5 254.1 8 253.5 7 253.5 9 252.9 6 252.9 10 253.4

11 78 ZRS Motorsport IT
A Davide Scannicchio IT
A Fabio Babini IT
A Porsche 992 GT3 Cup PROAM 6 253.5 5 252.3 7 252.3 8 251.7 4 251.7 9 252.3

12 57 Q1-trackracing B
E

L Quentin Antonel F
R

A Nicolas Vandierendonck B
E

L Porsche 992 GT3 Cup AM* 6 252.9 8 252.9 9 251.7 6 251.1 5 251.1 7 251.9

13 10 Oregon Team IT
A Enrico Bettera IT
A Marzio Moretti IT
A Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo Evo2 PROAM 7 252.3 9 251.7 8 250.5 3 250.5 7 250.0 4 251.0

19/10/2023 Page 1 / 1

Circuito de Barcelona

GT Cup Europe

Free Practice - 1

Best 5 Top Speeds



Lap Time of Day Session Time Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Time Km/h

